



EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL REMOVAL NOTES:

- EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL PLANS WERE NOT AVAILABLE FOR THIS INTERSECTION.
 THE REMOVAL OF KNOWN TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS ARE INDICATED. THE ENGINEER
 SHALL DETERMINE THE STATUS OF ANY UNIDENTIFIED TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT
 AT THIS INTERSECTION.
- EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL IS RADIO CONTROLLED BY THE FIRE STATION DOOR. EXISTING EQUIPMENT IN THE CONTROLLER REQUIRED TO OPERATE THE RADIO CONTROL SHALL BE RELOCATED TO THE TEMPORARY AND NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINETS. THIS WORK SHALL BE PAID FOR AT THE CONTRACT UNIT PRICE FOR RELOCATE EXISTING EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRIORITY SYSTEM, PHASING UNIT.
- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT MR. JOHN ANDREE WITH THE CITY OF ROCKFORD AT (815) 987-5535 PRIOR TO ANY TRAFFIC SIGNAL REMOVAL TO SCHEDULE A EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSPECTION. AT THIS TIME THE CITY SHALL IDENTIFY EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT OWNED BY THE CITY WHICH SHALL BE RETURNED TO THE CITY BY THE CONTRACTOR AND IDENTIFY EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT WHICH THE CITY WANTS SALVAGED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVAL ALL EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT IDENTIFIED BY THE CITY FOR SALVAGE AND DELIVER TO THE CITY OF ROCKFORD AT 500 S. INDEPENDENCE, ROCKFORD, IL.
- THE FOLLOWING ITEMS SHALL BE REMOVED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE DISPOSED OF BY THEM OUTSIDE THE RIGHT OF WAY AT THEIR EXPENSE, IF NOT IDENTIFIED FOR RETURN OR SALVAGE BY THE CITY OF ROCKFORD.
 - CONTROLLER AND CABINET (COMPLETE)
 SIGNAL HEAD, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION
 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, 1-FACE
 COMBINATION MAST ARM AND POLE
 MAST ARM AND POLE
 SIGNAL POST
 ELECTRICAL SERVICE

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL PLAN

FILE NAME	=	USER NAME = \$USER\$	DESIGNED -	REVISED -			EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL PLAN	F.A.P.	SECTION	COUNTY TOTAL SHEET
\$FILEL\$			DRAWN -	REVISED -	STATE OF ILLINOIS	IL 2 AT ROCKFORD FIRE DEPT.		742	(32, 33) R-1	WINNEBAGO 705 439
		PLOT SCALE = \$SCALE\$	CHECKED -	REVISED -	DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION					CONTRACT NO. 64821
- 1		PLOT DATE = \$DATE\$	DATE -	REVISED -		SCALE: 1:20	SHEET NO. 9 OF 24 SHEETS STA. TO STA.		ILLINOIS FED. AI	